# FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 10/8/2021 1:07 PM BY ERIN L. LENNON CLERK

NO. 100114-2

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

### **BRUCE BORJESSON**

Appellants/Petitioner,

v.

# WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB AS TRUSTEE OF STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST A

Respondent.

# RESPONSE TO MOTION TO EXTEND TIME AND ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Synova M. L. Edwards, WSBA #43063

Wright Finlay & Zak, LLP 612 S. Lucile St., Suite 300 Seattle, WA 98108 Phone: (206) 946-8109

Fax: (949) 608-9142

Email: smledwards@wrightlegal.net

Attorney for Respondent

Wilmington Savings Fund Society,

FSB as trustee of Stanwich Mortgage

Loan Trust A

# **Table of Contents**

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT1
II. RESPONSE TO MOTION TO EXTEND TIME1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
IV. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW6
V. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED6
A. The Decision of the Court of Appeals is not in Conflict with
a Decision of the Supreme Court7
B. The Decision of the Court of Appeals is not in conflict with
another decision of the Court of Appeals8
C. The Decision of the Court of Appeals does not involve a
Significant Question of Law under either the U.S. or
Washington Constitution10
D. The Decision of the Court of Appeals does not involve an
issue of Substantial Public Interest that should be determined
by the Court
VI. REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS FEES
VII. CONCLUSION

# Table of Authorities

Washington Cases
Bear Creek v. Petco, 140 Wn. App. 191, 212-13, 165 P.3d 1271         (2007)       3
Beckman v. DSHS, 102 Wn. App. 687, 695-96, 11 P.3d 313 (2000)
Peoples Nat'l Bank v. Ostrander, 6 Wn. App. 28, 491 P.2d         1058, (1971)
Podbielancik v. LPP Mortg.       Ltd., 191 Wash.       App. 662, 673,         362 P.3d 1287, 1293 (2015)
Puget Sound Medical Supply v. Department of Social & Health Services, 156 Wn. App. 364, 374-75, 234 P.3d 246 (2010)
<i>In re Marriage of Olsen</i> , 69 Wn. App. 621, 626, 850 P.2d 527 (1993)
Rinehold v. Renne, 2020 Wash. App. LEXIS 588, 2020 WL 1158088
SABR Mortg. Loan 2008-1 Reo Subsidiary-1 LLC v. Borjesson,         2021 Wash. App. LEXIS 1743, 2021 WL 3030161
State v. Ashbaugh, 90 Wn.2d 432, 438, 583 P.2d 1206 (1978)
State v. Ingram, 9 Wn. App. 2d 482, 490, 447 P.3d 192, 197, (2019)
Structurals Northwest, Ltd. v. Fifth & Park Place, Inc., 33 Wn.         App. 710, 714, 658 P.2d 679 (1983)
Weeks v. Chief of Wash. State Patrol, 96 Wn.2d 893, 895-96, 639 P.2d 732 (1982)

# Statutes

RCW 7.90	12
RCW 9A	12
RCW 4.84.330	
RCW 26.50	
Rules	
CR 60	
RAP 2.5(a)	
RAP 9.12	
RAP 13.3(a)	6
RAP 13.4(a)	
RAP 13.4(6)
